AFN #2010177309 Recorded 12/22/10 at 12:02 PM DocType: LIEN Filed by:
LANDERHOLM, MEMOVICH, LANSVERK & WHITESIDES, PS. INC. Page: 1 of 8 Auditor
Timothy 0. Todd Skamania County, WA

Return Recorded Instrument to:

Brian K. Gerst
Landerholm, Memovich,
Lansverk & Whitesides, P.S.
PO Box 1086

Vancouver, WA 98666-1086

Document Title(s) (or transactions contained therein):

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

Reference Number(s) or Documents assigned or released:

SUPERIOR COURT CASE NO. 10-2 06140-1
SUPERIOR COURT JUDGMENT NO. 10-9 00132-5

Additional reference numbers on page of document

Grantor(s) (Last name first, then first name and initials):

WHITCOMB, STEVE
WHITCOMB, JUDY

Additional names on page of document

Grantee(s) (Last name first, then first name and initials):
GORGE RECOVERY SERVICE, INC., A CORPORATION

Additional names on page of deciment

Legal Description (abbreviated: i.e. lot, block, plat or section, township, range):

Additional legal is on page of document

Assessor’s Prbperty Tax Parcel\Account Number:

Assessor Tax Number not yet assigned




AFN #2010177309 Page:

SUPERTOR

TETLE

GORA

2 of B

COURT OF WASHTMNGTON ~ COUNTY QF SKAMANITR

( 3}3’; ll f %( TOOF JUBGHENT

RECOVERY SERVICE INC V STEVE & JUDITE

JUDGMENT MUMBER: 10— ] 00132~

CASE MUMBER:

'Z' G I\I ED BV

NOTE s

P TNT I s

CINEENT
TNBEANT

IJI H O

CREDITOR:

ATTY CR:

[/U’)/’l]l[]

!
{
!
|
|
!
!
[
|
[
|

L2/06/,2010

}JFIII .!

LO-2-00140- l

N7 /27720010
11708720100
LL70872010

~ORIGIMAL PARTIES
GOREE RECOVERY
WHTTCOME , STEVIE
WHTTCOMRB o RIDTE

/O PETITIONER: ©FRET,  HREAM K

SERVECE T THC

S GUBGHENT
WHILTGOME
WHTIT GG,

= AUDGHMENT CREDITORE

GO RGE 1 ( DV RY

GRRET s HRIAN K«

B UI IUN J)()(JK? 1

JUi i;i if Nl
BMOUNT GREMTED
TO BATE OF JUDGMENT

&’H’\i‘ R0
PRING lPHL
IMTEREST
! LY T

(431.38)
SHALL. BERAR INTEREST AT THE
EnTRY

TOTAL JUDGH N'l
TOTAL. JUDGHENT
REATE OF 12X  PER ANNUM FROM DATE OF
OF  JUBGFENT

ARSTRACT

WHITCOM®N

H
— T Erm Ym L S Ewm B G- Eem Do )

THRUED TO SHAMAENMIA COUNTY . :

$ AMOUNT

168,
23
3.
B85,

125

1(.) F,‘](:{I’ (_)]\i mm e e e wain s e se i R ae g wa e Be el an m e e mm es e mn mn me s e e S e= e

BERVICE ING

e OTTORMEY (G FOR GRIEDTTOR - o oo mees s ofie oo e e et o2 e

N
35
go
0o
. ]

8




AFN #2010177309 Page: 3 of 8

. . f
- )

SKAMANTA SUPERTOR COURT - ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - 10-4-00132-6 FPROE 2

-

T, BHARON YANCE . CLERK OF THE SUPERIGR COURT TN AND FOR

BRAMANTA COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON, DO MEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE MABOVE
TS A FULL, TRUF AND CORREGT ARSTRECT OF JINGMENT IN THE ABOVL ENTITLED
ACTION A% THE S6OME APRPEARS OF REGORD IN MY OFFICE.

v

WITHNESS MY HAND AL THE SEAL OF THE SATD SUPERIOR COURT AT MY OFFICE IN
STEVENGON, THILE 6TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2010.

W EENRLY

(LB R

oy

R YERGE . SUPERIOR OOk
Vrecd
BY A

DEPUTY CLERK /

‘ U2

N
I‘B*‘s'?}‘ i{"ﬂ@ﬁwh o

x,%“@r w;}‘%‘,ﬁ

"'\‘ﬁ.':f‘.\"‘ >

9.




AFN #2010177309 Page: 4 of 8

.~ IN AND FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON — SKAMANIACOUNTY
SKAMANIA COUNTY DISTRICT COURT FILED
' NOV = 5 2010

GORGE RECOVERY SERVICE, INC., a ) §HARDN K. VANCE, GLERK
corporation, } ﬁ&lﬂj%
b . 10 2 00140 1
Plaintiff(s), ) TRANSCRIPT OF JUDGMENT
) SMALL CLAIM #
VS- ) CWIL # €10-36
}
STEVE WHITCOMB AND JUDIE ) 10-9- D015~
WHITCOMB, husband and wife, aad the } .
marital community composed thereof, )
)
- Defendant{s). )
This is 1o certify that on the _27th_day of _July , 2010 the Skamania County District Court
did have jurisdiction over the case in which the parties named above were plaintiff and defendant.
SERVICE OBTAINED BY:
Certified mail: Private party: _*% _Process server: Sheriff's office:
Cther:
JUDGMENT OBTAINED BY:
XX Default: Summary: Agreed: After trial:
JUDGMENT:
XX Principal amount granted: $ 165.00
XX Interest fo date of judgment: $ 23.35
XX Filing fee: $ 63.00
XX gewice fee $ 35.08
XX Attomey fees $ 125.00
XX Total judgment $ 451.35
Total judgment shall include interest at the rate of __12 % per annum from date of entry of
judgment.
OTHER ACTION:

____ Plaintiff — Defendant did not appear. ___ Settled out of court. _ Claim denied after trial.

Dated this IBtHay of QOctober , 2010

JHBBE - C




AFN #2010177309 Page: 5 of 8

G I U A W N

NN NN N - —_ -
R R EERRESEISEET o

()

YT oy

FiLEp
M 27 201p
ANIA Coynry msrmcrcoum

ary

DISTRICT COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR SKAMANIA COUNTY

NS woA W

GORGE RECOVERY SERVICE, INC., a
corporation, . S0 26
Case No. 10-36
Plaintiff,
JUDGMENT
V.
STEVE WHITCOMB AND JUDIE
WHITCOMB, husband and wife, and the
marital community composed thereof,
Defendants.
JUDGMENT SUMMARY

The follewing is recited to be in compliance with RCW 4.64.030:

1. Judgment Creditor:
2. Judgment Deblors:

Principal Judgment Amouut:
Interest to July 21, 2010:
Attorneys’ Fees:

Costs:

Principal Judgment shall bear

interest at nine percent (9%) per
- anpum.

JUDGMENT -1
GORRO1-030001 - 329892.d0c

GORGE RECOVERY SERVICE, INC.

STEVE WHITCOMB AND JUDIE
WHITCOMB, husband and wife, and the
marital community composed thereof

$

$
$
$

165.00

2335
125.00
118.00

LAW OFFICES OF




AFN #2010177309 Page: 6 of 8

A =T - - B I = " D - SR PV N S

MR NN NN
& v s w88 x5 &0 E TR 23

f -
[ .
L h

8. Attomceys’ fees and costs and

other recovery amounts shall
bear interest at nine percent (9%)
per annuni,
9, Attomey for Judgment Creditor: BRIAN K. GERST
Landerholm, Memovich,
Lansverk & Whitesides, P.S,

This matter coming on for hicaring on motion of Plaintiff, and it appearing to the
Court from the records and files herein that venue herein is in Skamania Counly, an
Onrder of Default has been entered against the Defendants.  This is an action upon an
open account for the pavment of money only and the Court being fully advisced, now,
therefore, it is hereby

ORDERED that Plaintiff ‘have judgment apainst the Defendants STEVE
WHITCOMB AND JUDIE WHITCOMB, individually and the marital community
composed thereof, as follows:

1. For the sum of $165.00, together with statutory intercst at the rate of nine

percent (9%) per annum from December 24, 2008 through July 21, 2010, in the amount

of $23.35:

2. For Plaintiffs costs and disbursements incurred herein in the sum of
$118.00.

3. For Plaintiff’s reasonablg attorneys® fees as provided for under
RCW 4.84 in the sum of $125.00.

4, This judgment (pursuant to RCW 4.56.110) shail bear interest at the rate
of nine percent (9%) per annum from date of entry until paid.
ENTERED thisy? 2 day of ~.3;, /v \/ , 2010,

GEnr.
T

JUDGMENT -2 Lawuessou, Menovicy,
GORRO1-000001 + 339892.do¢ 09 m;b-v];s:‘au.m 1000
Nonsours, WA $1466.1086

m;g“am rrmhn:l




AFN #2010177309 Page: 7 of 8

W o 3 v v h oW N e

M N N NN
A & X &6 N RRR S E IS TESI S 2

ro-

Presented by:

LANDERHOLM, MEMOVICH,
LANSVERK & WHITESIDES, P.S.

BRIAN K. GERST, WSBA #33035

Of Attomneys for Plaintiff
",._ : ::.\..
. R

GORROL-000001 - 339892.doc

LAW OFFICES OF

3
083312
m%m (Facaizniic)




AFN #2010177309 Page: 8 of 8

State of Washinglon
County of Skamgnia}ss

| Sharon K. VVance, County Clerk of the Sup.erior
Court of Skamania County, VWashington, DO REBY
CERTIFY that this instrument, consisting of
page(s), is a true and correct copy of the originai
now on file and of record in my office and, as County
Clark, i am the legal custodian thereof.

]

LY




